
CIRCUÍTO DUATLON 2017

MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 ALVARO GOMEZ CARDESIN ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 24 300 8 12 5 25

2 ISMAEL LAGO MONROY CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 19 5 7 17 300 29

3 DAVID MÉNDEZ ARIAS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 17 12 300 300 6 35

4 JOSE JUAN CEPEDA REBOIRAS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 18 6 300 18 11 35

5 DAVID CRUZ SOTO TRISADA SUB23M 32 7 14 300 19 40

6 BRAIS RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ TRI OURENSE ABM 20 17 20 300 300 57

7 FRANCISCO ESTÉVEZ PEREIRA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 22 22 21 31 15 58

8 ADRIAN ABOAL LOSADA TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 25 23 13 61

9 IAGO MORENZA PEREZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 46 300 13 9 300 68

10 IVÁN CRUZ SOTO TRISADA ABM 36 18 29 300 35 82

11 CARLOS COIRA LOJO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 40 23 300 21 300 84

12 CARLOS PARDO RODRÍGUEZ TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 32 42 17 91

13 SANTIAGO PRESA PRESA TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS ABM 34 300 37 32 30 96

14 MARCOS GARCÍA CASTRO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 39 300 38 300 20 97

15 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ OROZCO TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 58 28 35 35 300 98

16 JULIO MALLO NIETO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 41 30 300 52 31 102

17 DAVID GARCIA PEREZ TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 27 300 12 63 300 102

18 ALVARO GIL GONZÁLEZ TRI OURENSE ABM 16 20 300 66 300 102

19 MARCOS CANEIRO CANEIRO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 33 51 67 24 108



20 ANTONIO SOUTO PRIETO INDEPENDENTE JNM 66 32 52 59 27 111

21 MIGUEL BENAVENT DE LA FUENTE A.D. TRIATLON OLEIROS CDM 29 16 300 71 300 116

22 PABLO PEDROSA PAZ TRIATLÓN FERROL SUB23M 37 300 59 300 21 117

23 CARLOS JOSE CANDAMO BELLO TRIATLON FERROL SUB23M 300 34 53 58 36 123

24 BORJA CANTO BAÑA CLUB NATACION LICEO ABM 300 37 47 300 46 130

25 JOSE RAMON JACOME MAZAS TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 58 56 26 140

26 JORGE FERRADANS VALDES CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 54 300 300 54 32 140

27 LUIS GARCIA LOPEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR ABM 300 31 300 73 38 142

28 DAVID NOYA SUAREZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 80 24 300 41 300 145

29 ALVARO COSTA RIVAS A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON ABM 300 51 300 75 25 151

30 RICARDO CORES VAZQUEZ CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 67 300 48 300 39 154

31 ALBERTO CANEIRO CANEIRO TRIATLÓN FERROL ABM 300 45 67 300 52 164

32 ADRIÁN PICALLO MATO CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23M 300 42 64 61 300 167

33 EDUARDO FIGUEIRAS NÚÑEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 59 300 42 68 300 169

34 XOSÉ ANTÓN BARREIRO PEREIRA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 96 49 55 76 300 180

35 ENRIQUE VILA DIAZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 88 44 300 300 50 182

36 PABLO GONZALEZ MENDEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 98 50 300 300 48 196

37 IKER PITA SÁNCHEZ TRIATLÓN FERROL JNM 84 300 72 300 41 197

38 FRANCISCO JAVIERIGLESIAS PRADO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 59 94 110 55 208

39 ELOY VILLANUEVA RICO A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 86 39 300 84 300 209

40 DIEGO RODRIGUEZ VILARIÑO NOSPORTLIMIT CDM 92 55 78 300 300 225

41 ANTONIO VIDAL ARES ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V2M 75 300 70 105 300 250

42 MARTIN CESPON PENEIREIRO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 100 66 89 100 300 255



43 RAMON RODRIGUEZ BLANCO MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 116 75 300 300 67 258

44 DANIEL ROUCO REGUEIRO MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 120 67 300 138 73 260

45 ROBERTO FERNANDEZ ALONSO TRI OURENSE V1M 95 63 103 115 300 261

46 RAFAEL ANTAS CANNAS LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN V1M 70 300 88 106 300 264

47 JUAN MÉNDEZ LÓPEZ TRISADA V1M 108 300 96 97 85 278

48 MANUEL PASTRANA CRUZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V2M 129 85 300 139 70 284

49 MANUEL ANGEL PENAS BLANCO TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 1 300 300 300 1 302

50 BRAIS CANOSA FERNÁNDEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 1 2 300 303

51 MARCOS RUIZ BRAGE TRIATLON FERROL JNM 300 2 300 300 2 304

52 PABLO ALEJO BRANCATI ALVES TRI OURENSE V1M 300 69 108 130 300 307

53 ISMAEL LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING ABM 8 300 300 300 3 311

54 JACOBO CREGO FERNANDEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 5 300 300 6 300 311

55 AITOR FRANCO BOUZA CLUB CICLISTA VILALBA-AS PONTES ABM 6 300 6 300 300 312

56 CRISTIAN MUIÑO VARELA ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 12 300 300 300 4 316

57 JUAN SEBASTIÁN DIAZ IGLESIAS CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 5 11 300 316

58 CARLOS IGLESIAS AREA CLUB TRIATLÓN MORRAZO ABM 300 300 9 300 12 321

59 CARLOS BOUZA CANOSA A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON ABM 300 300 300 14 8 322

60 ENRIQUE GOCE PEREIRA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 13 300 10 300 300 323

61 JORGE JANEIRO LORENZO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 11 300 300 16 300 327

62 CRISTÓBAL CACHEDA CHOUZA TEAM CORBELO V1M 300 300 16 15 300 331

63 CARLOS GARCIA SALGADO CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 78 121 134 300 333

64 ISMAEL GARCÍA CARBALLO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 10 300 23 300 300 333

65 IVAN GOMEZ LOPEZ TRIATLÓN FERROL ABM 150 89 152 160 100 339



66 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BUCETA TRINOTH V1M 300 300 15 26 300 341

67 FRANCISCO JAVIERREY PADIN TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 113 300 105 124 300 342

68 PEDRO ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ A.D. FOGAR SUB23M 300 300 300 29 14 343

69 ALEJANDRO BALSA CASTRO CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 38 300 300 7 345

70 FADY HOUT VARELA CLUB NATACION LICEO V1M 300 300 300 37 10 347

71 ESTEBAN BASANTA FOUZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 11 300 36 300 347

72 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ RIOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 23 300 24 300 300 347

73 PABLO ALONSO FIGUEROA CLUB TRIATLÓN MORRAZO V1M 300 300 33 300 16 349

74 MODESTO RODRIGUEZ OTERO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN V2M 143 77 132 162 300 352

75 JOSÉ MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN ABM 300 300 28 25 300 353

76 YAGO SUÁREZ GUTIERREZ TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 35 300 18 300 300 353

77 DIEGO PEREIRO ALONSO CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 38 300 19 300 300 357

78 JORGE MANUEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 21 300 300 38 300 359

79 FRANCISCO JAVIERCARBALLIDO SANFIZ TRIATLÓN MURALLA DE LUGO V1M 50 9 300 300 300 359

80 JUAN REJAS GABEIRAS TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 48 13 300 300 300 361

81 OLIVER GRAÑA PEREZ C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA V1M 134 81 300 153 300 368

82 VICTOR ALONSO SAA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 26 300 43 300 369

83 SANTIAGO SANTIAGO ESTÉVEZ TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS ABM 47 300 22 300 300 369

84 DAVID MARTÍNEZ COSTA TEAM CORBELO V1M 300 300 27 44 300 371

85 JOSE RAMON LAGO CIVES ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 43 300 30 300 300 373

86 SERGIO OLIVEIRA BOGA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 30 300 44 300 300 374

87 RUBÉN BLANCO DIAZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON V1M 300 83 136 157 300 376

88 MIGUEL CABARCOS ROUCO A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN ABM 139 300 134 300 104 377



89 ELOY CAMPOS DACOSTA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 31 300 300 49 300 380

90 JUAN RAMON GARCIA HERNANZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 56 300 300 28 384

91 ARTURO RAMOS FERROL TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 39 45 300 384

92 ADRIÁN COSTAS FALCÓN TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS ABM 28 300 56 300 300 384

93 RAMÓN TRONCOSO SOBRINO CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 45 300 300 40 300 385

94 HECTOR FERNANDEZ RABANAL TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO ABM 57 300 300 300 29 386

95 FRANCISCO GÓMEZ MONTES CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 40 300 46 300 386

96 PABLO RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING ABM 63 300 300 27 300 390

97 VICENTE PÉREZ SOLOVIEV ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 41 50 300 391

98 CARLOS JUANATEY GARCIA ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 68 300 26 300 300 394

99 FERNANDO MARTINEZ BEIS CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 118 300 124 159 300 401

100 FRANCISCO JAVIERGARCIA ABALO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 42 300 300 64 300 406

101 FRANCISCO JAVIERRAMOS BOTANA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 300 21 300 89 300 410

102 MARCOS FERNANDEZ BELLAS CLUB CICLISTA VILALBA-AS PONTES ABM 53 300 60 300 300 413

103 JESUS FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 72 41 300 300 300 413

104 FERNANDO GARCIA LEMA ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 81 300 300 300 34 415

105 MARCOS BLANCO FARIÑAS CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 85 300 300 33 300 418

106 ALBERTO GOMEZ FERNANDEZ A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN V1M 76 43 300 300 300 419

107 MARCOS PEÑA ÀLVAREZ ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 83 300 300 300 40 423

108 JOSE MANUEL GAVELA OBARRIO A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1M 82 300 300 300 43 425

109 ENRIQUE LOPEZ TRASHORRAS CLUB CICLISTA EO ABM 78 47 300 300 300 425

110 PABLO SANCHEZ TEMES TRI OURENSE ABM 300 300 62 65 300 427

111 JACOBO MARTINEZ PUGA CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 82 51 300 433



112 HENRIQUE TELO FERNANDEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO ABM 73 61 300 300 300 434

113 ÍÑIGO MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM SUB23M 56 300 80 300 300 436

114 DAVID RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 69 300 69 300 300 438

115 XOSÉ PÉREZ BLANCO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN CDM 89 300 50 300 300 439

116 SIMON CABARCOS NOVAS A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN ABM 65 300 300 77 300 442

117 PABLO CABANELAS EIRAS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 300 83 60 300 443

118 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 74 300 300 71 445

119 JUAN PAZOS EIROA TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS SUB23M 300 300 66 79 300 445

120 MARCOS COSTA PEREIRA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 300 52 300 95 300 447

121 JOSÉ CARLOS GONZÁLEZ MONTERO MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 300 73 300 300 75 448

122 ANTONIO RUBIO GARCÍA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 62 300 300 86 448

123 MARCOS DOBALO CASTRO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA JNM 300 300 68 82 300 450

124 FELIPE CORRAL REY NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 93 300 300 300 58 451

125 MANUEL ENRIQUEFANDIÑO CERQUEIRA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 57 300 96 300 453

126 MARCOS LOSADA GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 86 69 300 455

127 MARCOS ANTONIOSANCHO REY CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 109 47 456

128 EUTIQUIANO JOSÉAPARICIO MARTINEZ PEÑA CICLISTA LAR ABM 97 300 300 300 64 461

129 FEDERICO PORTO ARIAS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V2M 300 70 300 300 103 473

130 ALBERTO RIAL GONDAR TEAM CORBELO ABM 300 300 71 103 300 474

131 IÑAKI AMATRIA BARRAL GV SPORTS CLUB JNM 300 300 90 86 300 476

132 JOSE MANUEL ALVAREZ RIVAS TRIATLON MURALLA DE LUGO V2M 300 300 300 120 59 479

133 MARCOS LAGO CASTRO HÉRCULES XTREM V1M 300 300 120 300 63 483

134 ROBERTO ANDRADE VILLAR TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO ABM 300 300 128 300 60 488

135 MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 123 300 300 300 65 488

136 DAVID JOSÉ PASTORIZA FERNÁNDEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 90 300 100 300 300 490

137 DIEGO SOTO VIÑAS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 132 62 494

138 XURXO CARBALLO MONTEAGUDO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 300 107 90 300 497

139 BASILIO SEIJAS FRANCO TRIATLÓN FERROL ABM 99 300 300 99 300 498

140 CARLOS JESÚS RODRIGUEZ REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 97 101 300 498

141 CARLOS CASÁS FERNANDEZ TRISADA V1M 126 300 300 300 74 500

142 JOSÉ MARÍA BLANCO PAMPÍN ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 94 300 300 107 300 501

143 CRISTIAN BLANCO AMADO TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 300 300 146 57 503

144 NICOLAS BOTANA PRINI TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA CDM 300 76 300 127 300 503

145 DAVID VARELA MALLÓN A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1M 300 92 300 300 114 506

146 PEDRO PÉREZ GAGO TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 92 114 300 506



147 IGNACIO GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 119 300 91 510

148 JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 103 300 300 108 300 511

149 BORJA CATRUFO URES TRIATLON FERROL ABM 300 300 300 137 79 516

150 OSCAR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1M 136 84 300 300 300 520

151 MIGUEL DÍAZ DOMÍNGUEZ CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 142 300 300 300 87 529

152 ÓSCAR RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO ABM 144 86 300 300 300 530

153 RODRIGO LISTE FAYA CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 154 81 535

154 EDUARDO SOUTO VÁZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V2M 141 300 300 300 95 536

155 DOMINGO FERREIRO DIAZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 300 141 300 96 537

156 DAVID FERNÁNDEZ FORNÍS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 119 300 118 300 300 537

157 OSCAR HERNÁNDEZ VILLAVERDE CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 300 300 106 133 300 539

158 HUGO GÓMEZ RAMUDO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 149 90 300 300 300 539

159 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ FERNANDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 128 300 116 300 300 544

160 MIGUEL PIMENTEL PEREZ NATACIÓN PABELLÓN OURENSE SUB23M 115 300 300 131 300 546

161 ANDRÉS DURÀN BAUTISTA CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 127 125 300 552

162 ADRIAN MORALES ENRIQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 146 300 300 300 107 553

163 PABLO HERMO VILLAR ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 133 300 130 300 300 563

164 IAGO QUIROGA FERNANDEZ TRINORTH V1M 300 300 135 141 300 576

165 JOSE LUIS CRUZ BARRO CLUB NATACION LICEO CDM 300 300 300 164 116 580

166 MANUEL PONTE LORENZO TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA ABM 130 300 300 150 300 580

167 PABLO DOSIL ROSENDE ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 135 300 147 300 300 582

168 JOSE CARLOS VILAR REY TRINOTH V1M 300 300 138 155 300 593

169 FERNANDO ACUÑA TRABAZO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V2M 300 300 142 158 300 600

170 ANTONIO SERRAT SEOANE A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23M 300 300 300 1 300 601

171 ANDRÉS CENDÁN LLORENS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 300 1 300 300 300 601

172 FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA SUB23M 300 300 2 300 300 602

173 ALBERTO CASTIÑEIRA FIGUEROA TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO SUB23M 2 300 300 300 300 602

174 JAIME GONZALEZ BUGANZA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 300 300 300 3 300 603

175 JORGE GONZÁLEZ MARIÑO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 3 300 300 603

176 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ VAZQUEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 300 3 300 300 300 603

177 IVÁN PUENTES BARCIA TRIATLÓN FERROL JNM 3 300 300 300 300 603

178 BRAIS MISA GARCIA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 4 300 604

179 ELPIDIO GOMEZ SOUSA LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 300 300 4 300 300 604

180 FABIÁN GONZÁLEZ CABEZAS CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 148 300 156 300 300 604

181 MANUEL DOSIL LAGO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 4 300 300 300 300 604

182 MARTÍN CARRERA COSTAS CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA SUB23M 300 300 300 5 300 605



183 IAGO LORENZO SOTO A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 300 300 7 300 607

184 CÉSAR OTERO PEREIRA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA JNM 7 300 300 300 300 607

185 JUAN REY OLVEIRA CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 157 151 300 608

186 DIEGO PÉREZ VIEITES A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 8 300 300 300 608

187 MIGUEL ÁNGEL ACOSTA ALCOBA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 300 300 300 300 9 609

188 BRAIS OTERO LESTON ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 300 10 300 610

189 VICTOR BOUZÓN GARCÍA CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA CDM 300 10 300 300 300 610

190 JESÚS URSINIO REGO CADAHIA A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO V2M 300 300 11 300 300 611

191 MIGUEL DAPORTA MENDEZ CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 13 300 613

192 LUCAS ESCANEO MACIÑEIRAS CT HURACAN CULTBIKES ABM 300 14 300 300 300 614

193 RODRIGO PINTADO DEL CAMPO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 14 300 300 300 300 614

194 BORJA SÁNCHEZ CAMPOS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 15 300 300 300 615

195 IVAN RUBIO RUBIRA TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 15 300 300 300 300 615

196 ALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 17 300 300 617

197 MANUEL GONZALEZ OJEA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V2M 300 300 300 300 18 618

198 ENRIQUE MORAN GONZALEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 19 300 619

199 MARTIN CANDO SANTOS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 19 300 300 300 619

200 LUIS ALBERTO PAREDES COYA TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 300 300 20 300 620

201 SERGIO MARTINEZ ESMORIS TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO ABM 300 300 300 300 22 622

202 DARIO MANUEL OTERO PAMPIN TRIATLON O TREITO ABM 300 300 300 22 300 622

203 OSCAR VALENTÍN COSTAS OTERO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 300 300 23 623

204 MIGUEL FIGUEIRA NUÑEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 25 300 300 300 300 625

205 ARTURO RAMOS REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA CDM 300 300 300 28 300 628

206 JAVIER PENA CUESTA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 29 300 300 300 629

207 DAVID ARIAS DIAZ TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 300 300 300 30 300 630

208 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ SAMPEDRO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 31 300 300 631

209 MANUEL DALMEIDA LÓPEZ TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING ABM 300 300 300 300 33 633

210 ALBERTO ALVAREZ BENDAÑA ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 33 300 300 300 300 633

211 DANIEL PEREZ LORENZO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 34 300 634

212 LUÍS TEMBRA PENEIREIRO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 34 300 300 634

213 ALBERTO VÁZQUEZ OTERO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 36 300 300 636

214 PABLO MIGUEL CARRO SUAREZ A.D. FOGAR V1M 300 300 300 300 37 637

215 DANIEL CASAS GONZALEZ CLUB NATACION LICEO ABM 300 300 300 39 300 639

216 GUILLERMO TUBÍO MUÑIZ CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 40 300 300 640

217 CARLOS ELISEO AÑON CEAN ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 300 42 642

218 OSCAR FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 43 300 300 643



219 MIGUEL ANGEL VILLAR LOPEZ TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 300 44 644

220 DAVID SANISIDRO REGO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 44 300 300 300 300 644

221 ROBERTO BOGA SANDE TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 300 45 645

222 JAVIER CASTRO OLIVEIRA TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 45 300 300 645

223 PABLO NOGUEIRA GONZÁLEZ TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 46 300 300 646

224 ALEJANDRO PARDO BELLO A.D. FOGAR JNM 300 46 300 300 300 646

225 BRAIS IGLESIAS MACEIRA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 300 47 300 647

226 DANIEL RIOS GRAÑA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 300 300 48 300 648

227 ANTON RODRIGUEZ PRIETO MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO ABM 300 48 300 300 300 648

228 NICOLAS GENS LÓPEZ A.D. FOGAR CDM 300 300 300 300 49 649

229 JUAN FRANCISCO FERNÁNDEZ MOLDES CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 49 300 300 649

230 JOAQUIN BOISA DOSIL ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 49 300 300 300 300 649

231 JULIO JOSÉ SOUTO DIZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V2M 300 300 300 300 51 651

232 DANIEL FEIJOO FERREIRO CLUB CICLISTA VILALBA-AS PONTES ABM 51 300 300 300 300 651

233 ALBERTO GÓMEZ VILA LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN ABM 52 300 300 300 300 652

234 JAVIER VARELA GARCIA ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 300 53 653

235 DIEGO DAVILA COLLAZO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 53 300 653

236 JOSE JAVIER GOMEZ IGLESIAS TRI OURENSE V1M 300 53 300 300 300 653

237 PABLO JOSÉ SANGIAO ROCA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 300 54 654

238 ADRIÁN FERRÓN MOURE CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA SUB23M 300 300 54 300 300 654

239 IGNACIO MARIA VAL BARBEIRA MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 54 300 300 300 654

240 RUBEN DEL RIO REQUEIRA CLUB NATACION LICEO ABM 300 300 300 55 300 655

241 ENRIQUE RIVAS PULPEIRO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 300 56 656

242 JOSE LUIS SEOANE UZAL TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA ABM 300 300 300 57 300 657

243 PABLO MUÑIZ SAMPEDRO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 57 300 300 657

244 OLIVIER FERNÁNDEZ TORRES CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 58 300 300 300 658

245 MANUEL SANTOS DOCAL MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO ABM 300 60 300 300 300 660

246 FERNANDO GARCIA - CARPINTERO DIAZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 300 61 661

247 ABELARDO MANUELSOLER RIVAS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 61 300 300 661

248 JAIME VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 61 300 300 300 300 661

249 MIGUEL GONZALEZ VAZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 300 62 300 662

250 JAVIER FREIRE GALLEGO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN V1M 62 300 300 300 300 662

251 JAVIER RIVAS LÓPEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 300 300 63 300 300 663

252 LUÍS VILA ARIAS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 300 64 300 300 300 664

253 JUAN RAMÓN HERNANDEZ MOLDES TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS V1M 64 300 300 300 300 664

254 MATIAS REGUEIRA MUÑIZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 65 300 300 665



255 EMILIO JOSÉ FERREIRO HERVES TRIATLON MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 65 300 300 300 665

256 ÓSCAR GONZÁLEZ ESTÉVEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 300 66 666

257 PABLO FRANCO YAÑEZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 300 68 668

258 ÓSCAR GONZÁLEZ GOMEZ LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 300 68 300 300 300 668

259 PABLO SANJURJO POVEDA TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 300 300 300 300 69 669

260 ANXO LEMA SAAVEDRA CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23M 300 300 300 70 300 670

261 HECTOR LOPEZ LOPEZ MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 300 71 300 300 300 671

262 CELSO COMESAÑA PEREIRA CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO ABM 71 300 300 300 300 671

263 CÉSAR PAZOS CANEDA TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO JNM 300 300 300 300 72 672

264 ALEJANDRO CRESPO MEJUTO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON JNM 300 300 300 72 300 672

265 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ MONTERO MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 300 72 300 300 300 672

266 DIEGO FERNANDEZ BARREIRO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 300 300 73 300 300 673

267 PABLO CARIDE ALONSO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 300 300 300 74 300 674

268 JOSÉ MARIA FERNANDEZ REY TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 74 300 300 674

269 JOSU MIKEL GUTIÉRREZ RAMOS A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN ABM 74 300 300 300 300 674

270 XOEL RODRÍGUEZ ABAD CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO CDM 300 300 75 300 300 675

271 MIGUEL ÁNGEL GONZÁLEZ CAL CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 76 676

272 IAGO RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 76 300 300 676

273 ALEJANDRO FERNÁNDEZ RAMOS NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 77 677

274 RAFAEL SIERRA LÓPEZ TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 77 300 300 677

275 FERNANDO SIERRA GARCÍA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 77 300 300 300 300 677

276 DIEGO COLLAZO VARELA NOSPORTLIMIT SUB23M 300 300 300 300 78 678

277 ALEJANDRO SANTOS VARELA TRINORTH ABM 300 300 300 78 300 678

278 GUILLERMO AROSA ROUCO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 300 300 79 300 300 679

279 JESUS FERNANDEZ RICO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 300 79 300 300 300 679

280 PEDRO PABLO OUTERELO COUSIÑO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 79 300 300 300 300 679

281 MARCOS ORDOÑEZ RODRIGUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 80 680

282 ANGEL VILANOVA TOME TRIATLON O TREITO ABM 300 300 300 80 300 680

283 GORKA DIAZ JORGE CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 300 80 300 300 300 680

284 FELIX MARTINEZ GIGIRIN TEAM CORBELO ABM 300 300 300 81 300 681

285 SERGIO PÉREZ TREUS CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 81 300 300 681

286 MANUEL SIMON COTELO CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO CDM 300 300 300 300 82 682

287 JOSE BUGALLO SENRA GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 82 300 300 300 682

288 HÉCTOR SIMÓN MARTÍNEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 300 83 683

289 JOSE REY-SEIJO ALCALA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 300 300 83 300 683

290 RUBÉN VÁZQUEZ VÁZQUEZ MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 300 300 300 300 84 684



291 PABLO SANTOS NUÑEZ CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 84 300 300 684

292 JOSE BENITO SILVA SAYANS LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 300 300 300 85 300 685

293 JOSE MANUEL BALBOA PADIN CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 85 300 300 685

294 JOSE LUIS AMENEIROS GOMEZ TEAM CORBELO ABM 300 300 300 87 300 687

295 ANTONIO GOMEZ DORRIO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 87 300 300 687

296 DIEGO PRADO BASANTA MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 87 300 300 300 687

297 CARLOS GARCIA BLANCO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 87 300 300 300 300 687

298 JESUS HEVIA GOMEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 88 688

299 JAVIER GARCÍA REBOREDO A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 300 300 88 300 688

300 BENJAMÍN MURAS GEADA MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 300 88 300 300 300 688

301 JOSÉ ÁNGEL JURADO ALBARRACÍN-MARTINÓNCLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V2M 300 300 300 300 89 689

302 JUAN RODRÍGUEZ VÁZQUEZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 90 690

303 LEO SUAREZ URRUZOLA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO CDM 300 300 300 91 300 691

304 ANTONIO CARBALLAS GUISANDE CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO V1M 300 300 91 300 300 691

305 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ PESQUEIRA TRIATLON MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 91 300 300 300 691

306 ANXO CID CORBILLÓN CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 91 300 300 300 300 691

307 RAMÓN LUIS CARNOTA MÉNDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 92 692

308 THOMAS AFONSO LOPEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 92 300 692

309 JOSE CERNADAS FERNANDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 93 693

310 ALVARO JAVIER GARCIA ALVAREZ TRIATLON FERROL V2M 300 300 300 93 300 693

311 JOSE MANUEL LORES MEIS CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 93 300 300 693

312 ADRIAN PEREZ DIÉGUEZ HÉRCULES XTREM ABM 300 300 300 300 94 694

313 JAVIER PENA BOQUETE ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 94 300 694

314 FRANCISCO JAVIERFONTAO AGEITOS CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 95 300 300 695

315 JOAQUIN GONZALEZ PENAS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 300 97 697

316 JAVIER LISTE LEBORÁN CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 300 98 698

317 JESÚS RODRIGUEZ BARCIA TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 300 300 300 98 300 698

318 DIEGO FREIRE CALVO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 300 300 98 300 300 698

319 JUAN MANUEL TÁBARA RODRÍGUEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V2M 300 300 300 300 99 699

320 DANIEL SIEIRA BLANCO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 99 300 300 699

321 JOSE ANTONIO MARTÍNEZ LEMA HÉRCULES XTREM V1M 300 300 300 300 101 701

322 JOSE ALFONSO VILLAR CAAMAÑO TRIATLÓN O TREITO ABM 101 300 300 300 300 701

323 CRISTIAN BRAVO CONDE CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO CDM 300 300 300 300 102 702

324 ANDRES DOMINGUEZ SILVA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 102 300 702

325 PEDRO PABLO BERNÁRDEZ FERREIRÓS TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 102 300 300 702

326 RUBÉN MODIA LÓPEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO ABM 102 300 300 300 300 702



327 RUBEN NEGREIRA MARTINEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 104 300 704

328 MIGUEL DAVID FERNANDEZ GARCIA CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 104 300 300 704

329 PABLO INSUA PEDROSA TRIATLÓN O TREITO ABM 104 300 300 300 300 704

330 MANUEL SANMARTÍN MALVÁREZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 105 705

331 DANIEL REIRIZ VÁZQUEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 105 300 300 300 300 705

332 ANTONIO FILGUEIRAS BOUZA TRIATLÓN FERROL V2M 300 300 300 300 106 706

333 DAVID RODRÍGUEZ HIERRO KURAI ABM 106 300 300 300 300 706

334 ROBERTO BLANCO FARIÑAS CORREDORES DO MIÑO JNM 107 300 300 300 300 707

335 PEDRO ARIAS URONES KURAI ABM 300 300 300 300 108 708

336 MANUEL SAZ CEBRIÁN NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 109 709

337 ADRIÁN CAMPAÑA BARROS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 300 109 300 300 709

338 MANUEL FRANCISCORODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ KURAI ABM 109 300 300 300 300 709

339 JULIO FIERRO FERNÁNDEZ CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO ABM 300 300 300 300 110 710

340 ANTONIO VILAS GÓMEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 110 300 300 710

341 JOSE MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ MÉNDEZ CORREDORES DO MIÑO V1M 110 300 300 300 300 710

342 FRANCISCO ALONSO CUEVAS NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 111 711

343 CRISTIAN PENAS OTERO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 111 300 711

344 RAMÓN VALIÑAS MARTINEZ TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 111 300 300 711

345 ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ KURAI ABM 111 300 300 300 300 711

346 JESUS BARRAL DIEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 300 112 712

347 ROBERTO PICON ESPIÑO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 112 300 712

348 DAVID MUÑIZ DIOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 112 300 300 712

349 ADRIÁN SOUTO IGLESIAS A.D. FOGAR ABM 112 300 300 300 300 712

350 ANGEL SANCHEZ ENJAMIO TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 300 113 713

351 EDGAR BALBOA BESADA TEAM CORBELO ABM 300 300 300 113 300 713

352 YAGO FERNÁNDEZ ESPIÑEIRA A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 113 300 300 713

353 NORDES VENTUREIRA FERNANDEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 114 300 300 714

354 DANIEL LÓPEZ GARCÍA KURAI ABM 114 300 300 300 300 714

355 JOSE FRANCISCO SUAREZ NUÑEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 115 715

356 ESTEBAN GOMEZ SALGADO A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 115 300 300 715

357 LUCAS DEL RIO CORTEGOSO CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO ABM 300 300 300 116 300 716

358 VALENTIN BARCIA ANIDO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 117 300 717

359 ALBERTO AGÍS GRAÑA CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 117 300 300 717

360 PABLO ALVAREZ RIVAS CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 117 300 300 300 300 717

361 JESUS OTERO LESTON ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO CDM 300 300 300 118 300 718

362 LUIS BALDO MACIA TRISADA V1M 300 300 300 119 300 719



363 JOSE ANTONIO VEIGA MOSQUERA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 300 121 300 721

364 ADRIAN NIETO LAREO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 121 300 300 300 300 721

365 CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 300 122 300 722

366 JAVIER GUIMAREY SENIN ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 122 300 300 722

367 ENRIQUE CASTAÑO ROMERO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 122 300 300 300 300 722

368 ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ FRAGUELA CLUB NATACION LICEO ABM 300 300 300 123 300 723

369 GARIKOITZ RUANO RODRÍGUEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA CDM 300 300 123 300 300 723

370 ANTONIO MATALOBOS BUSTELO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 124 300 300 300 300 724

371 MARCOS FRANCO DOVAL CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 125 300 300 725

372 JUAN IGNACIO GARCIA VALLEJO TRI OURENSE V1M 125 300 300 300 300 725

373 MATIAS BARREIRO RUIBAL CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 300 126 300 726

374 DIEGO PÉREZ NAVEIRA A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 126 300 300 726

375 GONZALO LÓPEZ OSORIO CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 127 300 300 300 300 727

376 CESAR COSTOYA PRADO TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA ABM 300 300 300 128 300 728

377 FRANCISCO JAVIERCASTRELO CONDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 300 129 300 729

378 JOSE MANUEL SAMPEDRO PEREZ CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 129 300 300 729

379 GERARDO MIGUELCALVO LÓPEZ CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 131 300 300 731

380 GUILLERMO LIAÑO VIDAL TRISADA V1M 131 300 300 300 300 731

381 JOSÉ JAVIER NOVOA SIERRA CORREDORES DO MIÑO V1M 132 300 300 300 300 732

382 MANUEL ARCA PEDRIDO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 133 300 300 733

383 DANIEL BALADO NEIRO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 135 300 735

384 DAVID LORENZO GARCIA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 300 136 300 736

385 DANIEL GARCIA CERVIÑO CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 137 300 300 737

386 GONZALO MARIO TRIUNFO DELGADO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V2M 137 300 300 300 300 737

387 ADRIÁN GONZÁLEZ CALVO CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 138 300 300 300 300 738

388 MARIO CALDAS LOPEZ CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO ABM 300 300 139 300 300 739

389 ANGEL CAMPOS SANTIAGO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON ABM 300 300 300 140 300 740

390 JOSE BENITO CHARLIN TRIGO TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 140 300 300 740

391 JESÚS CALVAR LORENZO CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO V1M 140 300 300 300 300 740

392 ALBERTO PORTO LADO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 300 142 300 742

393 ENRIQUE RIVAS RODRIGUEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 300 143 300 743

394 GUSTAVO BARRAL PREGO CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA ABM 300 300 143 300 300 743

395 MARTÍN LÓPEZ FRANCO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 300 144 300 744

396 ROBERTO VENTUREIRA DOPICO A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN V1M 300 300 144 300 300 744

397 OSCAR DOPAZO VAZQUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA ABM 300 300 300 145 300 745

398 ANTONIO GUDE RIVEIRO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 145 300 300 745



399 MANUEL GAREA SUÁREZ KURAI ABM 145 300 300 300 300 745

400 JOSE BENITO MUÑIZ VIDAL CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 146 300 300 746

401 CESAR GARCIA NAVAL TRI OURENSE ABM 300 300 300 147 300 747

402 ANTONIO FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABM 147 300 300 300 300 747

403 JOSE MARIA REY FERNANDEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 300 148 300 748

404 CLAUDIO VERA SANMARTIN CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 148 300 300 748

405 ALBERTO PORTO FERNANDES TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA CDM 300 300 300 149 300 749

406 ELOY SESTAYO SEOANE ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 150 300 300 750

407 CARLOS PEDROSA PAZ TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 300 300 151 300 300 751

408 RICARDO FERNANDEZ GARCIA MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 300 300 300 152 300 752

409 ROI BLANCO RODRÍGUEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 153 300 300 753

410 RICARDO JOSÉ DOMÍNGUEZ GAGO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 154 300 300 754

411 ALEJANDRO MANEIROS RODRIGUEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 155 300 300 755

412 SANTIAGO ROMERO ONS CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 156 300 756

413 HUMBERTO AGEITOS GUDE CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 158 300 300 758

414 GUILLERMO MANEIRO OTERO TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 159 300 300 759

415 JAVIER RIVERO VEIGA CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 300 160 300 300 760

416 JAIME MARTINEZ MARTINEZ CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 300 300 161 300 761

417 ARTURO PONTE LORENZO TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 300 163 300 763

CADETE MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 MIGUEL BENAVENT DE LA FUENTE A.D. TRIATLON OLEIROS CDM 29 16 300 71 300 116

2 ELOY VILLANUEVA RICO A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 86 39 300 84 300 209

3 DIEGO RODRIGUEZ VILARIÑO NOSPORTLIMIT CDM 92 55 78 300 300 225

4 ESTEBAN BASANTA FOUZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 11 300 36 300 347

5 YAGO SUÁREZ GUTIERREZ TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 35 300 18 300 300 353

6 JUAN REJAS GABEIRAS TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 48 13 300 300 300 361

7 FRANCISCO GÓMEZ MONTES CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 40 300 46 300 386

8 XOSÉ PÉREZ BLANCO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN CDM 89 300 50 300 300 439

9 NICOLAS BOTANA PRINI TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA CDM 300 76 300 127 300 503

10 HUGO GÓMEZ RAMUDO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 149 90 300 300 300 539



11 JOSE LUIS CRUZ BARRO CLUB NATACION LICEO CDM 300 300 300 164 116 580

12 JORGE GONZÁLEZ MARIÑO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 3 300 300 603

13 JUAN REY OLVEIRA CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 157 151 300 608

14 VICTOR BOUZÓN GARCÍA CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA CDM 300 10 300 300 300 610

15 MARTIN CANDO SANTOS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 19 300 300 300 619

16 ARTURO RAMOS REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA CDM 300 300 300 28 300 628

17 JAVIER PENA CUESTA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 29 300 300 300 629

18 DANIEL RIOS GRAÑA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 300 300 48 300 648

19 NICOLAS GENS LÓPEZ A.D. FOGAR CDM 300 300 300 300 49 649

20 PABLO CARIDE ALONSO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 300 300 300 74 300 674

21 XOEL RODRÍGUEZ ABAD CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO CDM 300 300 75 300 300 675

22 MANUEL SIMON COTELO CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO CDM 300 300 300 300 82 682

23 JOSE BENITO SILVA SAYANS LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 300 300 300 85 300 685

24 LEO SUAREZ URRUZOLA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO CDM 300 300 300 91 300 691

25 JESÚS RODRIGUEZ BARCIA TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 300 300 300 98 300 698

26 CRISTIAN BRAVO CONDE CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO CDM 300 300 300 300 102 702

27 YAGO FERNÁNDEZ ESPIÑEIRA A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 113 300 300 713

28 NORDES VENTUREIRA FERNANDEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 114 300 300 714

29 ESTEBAN GOMEZ SALGADO A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 115 300 300 715

30 JESUS OTERO LESTON ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO CDM 300 300 300 118 300 718

31 GARIKOITZ RUANO RODRÍGUEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA CDM 300 300 123 300 300 723

32 DIEGO PÉREZ NAVEIRA A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 126 300 300 726

33 MARTÍN LÓPEZ FRANCO CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 300 144 300 744

34 ALBERTO PORTO FERNANDES TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA CDM 300 300 300 149 300 749

35 CARLOS PEDROSA PAZ TRIATLÓN FERROL CDM 300 300 151 300 300 751

36 ROI BLANCO RODRÍGUEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 153 300 300 753

37 ALEJANDRO MANEIROS RODRIGUEZ A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDM 300 300 155 300 300 755

JUNIOR MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 ANTONIO SOUTO PRIETO INDEPENDENTE JNM 66 32 52 59 27 111

2 IKER PITA SÁNCHEZ TRIATLÓN FERROL JNM 84 300 72 300 41 197

3 MARCOS RUIZ BRAGE TRIATLON FERROL JNM 300 2 300 300 2 304



4 MARCOS DOBALO CASTRO CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA JNM 300 300 68 82 300 450

5 IÑAKI AMATRIA BARRAL GV SPORTS CLUB JNM 300 300 90 86 300 476

6 IVÁN PUENTES BARCIA TRIATLÓN FERROL JNM 3 300 300 300 300 603

7 CÉSAR OTERO PEREIRA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA JNM 7 300 300 300 300 607

8 ALEJANDRO PARDO BELLO A.D. FOGAR JNM 300 46 300 300 300 646

9 CÉSAR PAZOS CANEDA TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO JNM 300 300 300 300 72 672

10 ALEJANDRO CRESPO MEJUTO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON JNM 300 300 300 72 300 672

11 ROBERTO BLANCO FARIÑAS CORREDORES DO MIÑO JNM 107 300 300 300 300 707

SUB23 MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 DAVID CRUZ SOTO TRISADA SUB23M 32 7 14 300 19 40

2 PABLO PEDROSA PAZ TRIATLÓN FERROL SUB23M 37 300 59 300 21 117

3 CARLOS JOSE CANDAMO BELLO TRIATLON FERROL SUB23M 300 34 53 58 36 123

4 ADRIÁN PICALLO MATO CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23M 300 42 64 61 300 167

5 PEDRO ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ A.D. FOGAR SUB23M 300 300 300 29 14 343

6 VICENTE PÉREZ SOLOVIEV ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 41 50 300 391

7 ÍÑIGO MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM SUB23M 56 300 80 300 300 436

8 JUAN PAZOS EIROA TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS SUB23M 300 300 66 79 300 445

9 CRISTIAN BLANCO AMADO TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 300 300 146 57 503

10 MIGUEL PIMENTEL PEREZ NATACIÓN PABELLÓN OURENSE SUB23M 115 300 300 131 300 546

11 ANTONIO SERRAT SEOANE A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23M 300 300 300 1 300 601

12 ANDRÉS CENDÁN LLORENS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 300 1 300 300 300 601

13 FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA SUB23M 300 300 2 300 300 602

14 ALBERTO CASTIÑEIRA FIGUEROA TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO SUB23M 2 300 300 300 300 602

15 JAIME GONZALEZ BUGANZA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 300 300 300 3 300 603

16 MARTÍN CARRERA COSTAS CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA SUB23M 300 300 300 5 300 605

17 BRAIS OTERO LESTON ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 300 10 300 610

18 BRAIS IGLESIAS MACEIRA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 300 47 300 647

19 ADRIÁN FERRÓN MOURE CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA SUB23M 300 300 54 300 300 654

20 MIGUEL GONZALEZ VAZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 300 300 62 300 662

21 ANXO LEMA SAAVEDRA CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23M 300 300 300 70 300 670

22 DIEGO COLLAZO VARELA NOSPORTLIMIT SUB23M 300 300 300 300 78 678



VETERÁN I MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 JOSE JUAN CEPEDA REBOIRAS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 18 6 300 18 11 35

2 FRANCISCO ESTÉVEZ PEREIRA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 22 22 21 31 15 58

3 CARLOS COIRA LOJO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 40 23 300 21 300 84

4 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ OROZCO TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 58 28 35 35 300 98

5 DAVID GARCIA PEREZ TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 27 300 12 63 300 102

6 MARCOS CANEIRO CANEIRO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 33 51 67 24 108

7 JOSE RAMON JACOME MAZAS TRIATLÓN P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 58 56 26 140

8 XOSÉ ANTÓN BARREIRO PEREIRA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 96 49 55 76 300 180

9 ENRIQUE VILA DIAZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 88 44 300 300 50 182

10 PABLO GONZALEZ MENDEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 98 50 300 300 48 196

11 FRANCISCO JAVIERIGLESIAS PRADO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 59 94 110 55 208

12 RAMON RODRIGUEZ BLANCO MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 116 75 300 300 67 258

13 DANIEL ROUCO REGUEIRO MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 120 67 300 138 73 260

14 ROBERTO FERNANDEZ ALONSO TRI OURENSE V1M 95 63 103 115 300 261

15 RAFAEL ANTAS CANNAS LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN V1M 70 300 88 106 300 264

16 JUAN MÉNDEZ LÓPEZ TRISADA V1M 108 300 96 97 85 278

17 MANUEL ANGEL PENAS BLANCO TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 1 300 300 300 1 302

18 PABLO ALEJO BRANCATI ALVES TRI OURENSE V1M 300 69 108 130 300 307

19 ENRIQUE GOCE PEREIRA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 13 300 10 300 300 323

20 JORGE JANEIRO LORENZO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 11 300 300 16 300 327

21 CRISTÓBAL CACHEDA CHOUZA TEAM CORBELO V1M 300 300 16 15 300 331

22 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BUCETA TRINOTH V1M 300 300 15 26 300 341

23 FRANCISCO JAVIERREY PADIN TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 113 300 105 124 300 342

24 FADY HOUT VARELA CLUB NATACION LICEO V1M 300 300 300 37 10 347

25 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ RIOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 23 300 24 300 300 347

26 PABLO ALONSO FIGUEROA CLUB TRIATLÓN MORRAZO V1M 300 300 33 300 16 349

27 JORGE MANUEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 21 300 300 38 300 359

28 FRANCISCO JAVIERCARBALLIDO SANFIZ TRIATLÓN MURALLA DE LUGO V1M 50 9 300 300 300 359

29 OLIVER GRAÑA PEREZ C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA V1M 134 81 300 153 300 368

30 DAVID MARTÍNEZ COSTA TEAM CORBELO V1M 300 300 27 44 300 371

31 JOSE RAMON LAGO CIVES ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 43 300 30 300 300 373



32 SERGIO OLIVEIRA BOGA CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 30 300 44 300 300 374

33 RUBÉN BLANCO DIAZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON V1M 300 83 136 157 300 376

34 ELOY CAMPOS DACOSTA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 31 300 300 49 300 380

35 JUAN RAMON GARCIA HERNANZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 56 300 300 28 384

36 ARTURO RAMOS FERROL TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 39 45 300 384

37 FRANCISCO JAVIERGARCIA ABALO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 42 300 300 64 300 406

38 FRANCISCO JAVIERRAMOS BOTANA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 300 21 300 89 300 410

39 JESUS FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 72 41 300 300 300 413

40 ALBERTO GOMEZ FERNANDEZ A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN V1M 76 43 300 300 300 419

41 JOSE MANUEL GAVELA OBARRIO A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1M 82 300 300 300 43 425

42 JACOBO MARTINEZ PUGA CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 82 51 300 433

43 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 74 300 300 71 445

44 FELIPE CORRAL REY NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 93 300 300 300 58 451

45 MANUEL ENRIQUEFANDIÑO CERQUEIRA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 57 300 96 300 453

46 MARCOS LOSADA GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 86 69 300 455

47 MARCOS ANTONIOSANCHO REY CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 109 47 456

48 MARCOS LAGO CASTRO HÉRCULES XTREM V1M 300 300 120 300 63 483

49 DIEGO SOTO VIÑAS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 132 62 494

50 CARLOS JESÚS RODRIGUEZ REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 97 101 300 498

51 CARLOS CASÁS FERNANDEZ TRISADA V1M 126 300 300 300 74 500

52 JOSÉ MARÍA BLANCO PAMPÍN ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 94 300 300 107 300 501

53 DAVID VARELA MALLÓN A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1M 300 92 300 300 114 506

54 PEDRO PÉREZ GAGO TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 92 114 300 506

55 JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 103 300 300 108 300 511

56 OSCAR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1M 136 84 300 300 300 520

57 RODRIGO LISTE FAYA CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 154 81 535

58 DOMINGO FERREIRO DIAZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 300 141 300 96 537

59 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ FERNANDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 128 300 116 300 300 544

60 IAGO QUIROGA FERNANDEZ TRINORTH V1M 300 300 135 141 300 576

61 JOSE CARLOS VILAR REY TRINOTH V1M 300 300 138 155 300 593

62 ELPIDIO GOMEZ SOUSA LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 300 300 4 300 300 604

63 MIGUEL DAPORTA MENDEZ CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 13 300 613

64 IVAN RUBIO RUBIRA TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 15 300 300 300 300 615

65 ALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 17 300 300 617

66 LUIS ALBERTO PAREDES COYA TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 300 300 20 300 620

67 OSCAR VALENTÍN COSTAS OTERO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 300 300 23 623



68 DAVID ARIAS DIAZ TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 300 300 300 30 300 630

69 PABLO MIGUEL CARRO SUAREZ A.D. FOGAR V1M 300 300 300 300 37 637

70 OSCAR FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 43 300 300 643

71 MIGUEL ANGEL VILLAR LOPEZ TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 300 44 644

72 ROBERTO BOGA SANDE TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 300 45 645

73 JUAN FRANCISCO FERNÁNDEZ MOLDES CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 49 300 300 649

74 JOSE JAVIER GOMEZ IGLESIAS TRI OURENSE V1M 300 53 300 300 300 653

75 IGNACIO MARIA VAL BARBEIRA MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 54 300 300 300 654

76 OLIVIER FERNÁNDEZ TORRES CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 58 300 300 300 658

77 JAIME VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 61 300 300 300 300 661

78 JAVIER FREIRE GALLEGO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN V1M 62 300 300 300 300 662

79 LUÍS VILA ARIAS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 300 64 300 300 300 664

80 JUAN RAMÓN HERNANDEZ MOLDES TRIATLÓN PC RIAS BAIXAS V1M 64 300 300 300 300 664

81 EMILIO JOSÉ FERREIRO HERVES TRIATLON MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 65 300 300 300 665

82 ÓSCAR GONZÁLEZ GOMEZ LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 300 68 300 300 300 668

83 PABLO SANJURJO POVEDA TRIATLÓN FERROL V1M 300 300 300 300 69 669

84 JOSÉ MARIA FERNANDEZ REY TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 74 300 300 674

85 MIGUEL ÁNGEL GONZÁLEZ CAL CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 76 676

86 ALEJANDRO FERNÁNDEZ RAMOS NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 77 677

87 PEDRO PABLO OUTERELO COUSIÑO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 79 300 300 300 300 679

88 MARCOS ORDOÑEZ RODRIGUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 80 680

89 JOSE BUGALLO SENRA GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 82 300 300 300 682

90 JOSE REY-SEIJO ALCALA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 300 300 83 300 683

91 DIEGO PRADO BASANTA MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 87 300 300 300 687

92 CARLOS GARCIA BLANCO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 87 300 300 300 300 687

93 JESUS HEVIA GOMEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 88 688

94 BENJAMÍN MURAS GEADA MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V1M 300 88 300 300 300 688

95 JUAN RODRÍGUEZ VÁZQUEZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 90 690

96 ANTONIO CARBALLAS GUISANDE CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO V1M 300 300 91 300 300 691

97 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ PESQUEIRA TRIATLON MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 91 300 300 300 691

98 RAMÓN LUIS CARNOTA MÉNDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 92 692

99 JOSE CERNADAS FERNANDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 93 693

100 JOSE MANUEL LORES MEIS CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 93 300 300 693

101 FRANCISCO JAVIERFONTAO AGEITOS CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 95 300 300 695

102 JOAQUIN GONZALEZ PENAS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 300 97 697

103 JAVIER LISTE LEBORÁN CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 300 98 698



104 JOSE ANTONIO MARTÍNEZ LEMA HÉRCULES XTREM V1M 300 300 300 300 101 701

105 PEDRO PABLO BERNÁRDEZ FERREIRÓS TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 102 300 300 702

106 MIGUEL DAVID FERNANDEZ GARCIA CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 104 300 300 704

107 MANUEL SANMARTÍN MALVÁREZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 105 705

108 MANUEL SAZ CEBRIÁN NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 109 709

109 JOSE MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ MÉNDEZ CORREDORES DO MIÑO V1M 110 300 300 300 300 710

110 FRANCISCO ALONSO CUEVAS NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 111 711

111 RAMÓN VALIÑAS MARTINEZ TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 111 300 300 711

112 JESUS BARRAL DIEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 300 112 712

113 DAVID MUÑIZ DIOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 112 300 300 712

114 ANGEL SANCHEZ ENJAMIO TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 300 113 713

115 JOSE FRANCISCO SUAREZ NUÑEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 300 115 715

116 LUIS BALDO MACIA TRISADA V1M 300 300 300 119 300 719

117 JOSE ANTONIO VEIGA MOSQUERA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 300 121 300 721

118 CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 300 122 300 722

119 ENRIQUE CASTAÑO ROMERO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 122 300 300 300 300 722

120 JUAN IGNACIO GARCIA VALLEJO TRI OURENSE V1M 125 300 300 300 300 725

121 MATIAS BARREIRO RUIBAL CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 300 126 300 726

122 FRANCISCO JAVIERCASTRELO CONDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 300 129 300 729

123 JOSE MANUEL SAMPEDRO PEREZ CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 129 300 300 729

124 GUILLERMO LIAÑO VIDAL TRISADA V1M 131 300 300 300 300 731

125 JOSÉ JAVIER NOVOA SIERRA CORREDORES DO MIÑO V1M 132 300 300 300 300 732

126 MANUEL ARCA PEDRIDO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 133 300 300 733

127 DAVID LORENZO GARCIA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 300 136 300 736

128 DANIEL GARCIA CERVIÑO CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 137 300 300 737

129 JOSE BENITO CHARLIN TRIGO TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 140 300 300 740

130 JESÚS CALVAR LORENZO CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO V1M 140 300 300 300 300 740

131 ENRIQUE RIVAS RODRIGUEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 300 143 300 743

132 ROBERTO VENTUREIRA DOPICO A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN V1M 300 300 144 300 300 744

133 JOSE BENITO MUÑIZ VIDAL CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 146 300 300 746

134 JOSE MARIA REY FERNANDEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 300 148 300 748

135 CLAUDIO VERA SANMARTIN CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO V1M 300 300 148 300 300 748

136 HUMBERTO AGEITOS GUDE CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 158 300 300 758

137 GUILLERMO MANEIRO OTERO TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 159 300 300 759

138 JAVIER RIVERO VEIGA CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 300 160 300 300 760

139 ARTURO PONTE LORENZO TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 300 163 300 763



VETERÁN II MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 ANTONIO VIDAL ARES ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V2M 75 300 70 105 300 250

2 MANUEL PASTRANA CRUZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNIG LUGO V2M 129 85 300 139 70 284

3 MODESTO RODRIGUEZ OTERO LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN V2M 143 77 132 162 300 352

4 FEDERICO PORTO ARIAS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V2M 300 70 300 300 103 473

5 JOSE MANUEL ALVAREZ RIVAS TRIATLON MURALLA DE LUGO V2M 300 300 300 120 59 479

6 EDUARDO SOUTO VÁZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V2M 141 300 300 300 95 536

7 FERNANDO ACUÑA TRABAZO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V2M 300 300 142 158 300 600

8 JESÚS URSINIO REGO CADAHIA A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO V2M 300 300 11 300 300 611

9 MANUEL GONZALEZ OJEA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V2M 300 300 300 300 18 618

10 JULIO JOSÉ SOUTO DIZ CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V2M 300 300 300 300 51 651

11 JOSÉ ÁNGEL JURADO ALBARRACÍN-MARTINÓNCLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA V2M 300 300 300 300 89 689

12 ALVARO JAVIER GARCIA ALVAREZ TRIATLON FERROL V2M 300 300 300 93 300 693

13 JUAN MANUEL TÁBARA RODRÍGUEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V2M 300 300 300 300 99 699

14 ANTONIO FILGUEIRAS BOUZA TRIATLÓN FERROL V2M 300 300 300 300 106 706

15 GONZALO MARIO TRIUNFO DELGADO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V2M 137 300 300 300 300 737


